1203351

1.046 こり

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David E. Howard	01/28/2008
Dean C. Alhorn	01/28/2008
Dean A. Smith	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Aeronautics and Space Administration	
Street Address:	300 E Street	
City:	Washington, DC	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20546	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12039506	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)544-0258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-544-0013

Email: lisa.r.hughes@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CENTER

Address Line 1: LSO1/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 4: MSFC, ALABAMA 35812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFS-32402-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. McGroary

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFS-32402Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020578 FRAME: 0267



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	POSITION SENSING FOR ROTOR IN HYBRID STEPPER MOTOR				
Inventor(s):	Dean C. Alhorn, David E. Howard and Dennis A. Smith				
NASA Case No.:	MFS-32402-1 Applie	cation No.*:	Filing Date*:		
		Agreement are the undersigned inventor ented by the Administrator of the Nation			
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignment and A	Agreement is in accordance with 37 C	FR Part 501; and		
	dersigned inventor(s) has (ha e above-entitled invention.	ve) executed, on the date(s) indicated	below, an application for United		
 Assign to the America, its territori 	e Government my (our) full an es and possessions, and my	ment by the Government, the undersignd exclusive right in and to said inventions (our) entire right, title and interest in a ion(s) and any patent(s) that may issu	on within the United States of nd to said application, and any		
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordant nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), including right vernment chooses not to file noe with 37 CFR 501.9(d), an acable, royalty-free license in	r) full and exclusive foreign rights in ar ts of priority under the International Co an application in any foreign country, I id such rights will be subject to the res the invention with power to grant licen bear, where practicable, in any foreign	onvention of Paris (1883), as (we) may request rights in that ervation to the Government of a ses for all governmental		
information to, and		, (a) to execute any document for, (b) er with the Government in order to allowenent.			
	•	cord in the application to insert the app	olication number and filing date		
above when require	a.	1/2/108	1/20/08		
(Signature of Inventor	C aller	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)		
Dean C. Alhorn	,	767 Cornelia Drive, Huntsville, AL			
(Inventor's Typed Na	71e)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)			
005	Q_{i}	1/2 x /2000	11-2/2000		
(Signature of Inventor)	//2 8 /2008 (Date Assignment Executed)	// 28/2008 (Date Application Executed)		
David £\ Howard	, /	152 Red Campbell Lane, Hazel Gred			
(Inventor's Typed Na	Et Et	(Mailing Address - Including Country) // 2% / 266% (Date Assignment Executed)	1/28/2008		
(Signature of Invento	r)	, ,	(Date/Application Executed)		
Dennis A. Smith (Inventor's Typed Nat		20132 Johnson Road, Athens, AL 3 (Mailing Address - Including Country)	5613 USA		
unventors ryped ivai	ne)	timaining Address - including Country)			

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 02/28/2008

PATENT REEL: 020578 FRAME: 0268